Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro MIURA	09/13/2008
Tetsuya SATOH	09/13/2008
Hiroyuki WATANABE	09/13/2008
Masato UEDA	09/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome,
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12282071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sslater@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: John Callahan (Sughrue Mion)
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q109983(JTC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Callahan

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0941

500686652

CH \$40,00

source=Q109983assignment#page1.tif source=Q109983assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT					
Whereas,	l/we,				
<u>Na</u>	me	<u>Addre</u>	<u>ss</u>		
	do	Osaka University,			
1) Masahiro MII		I, Yamadaoka, ita-shi, Osaka 565-0871	Japan		
	c/o	Osaka University,			
2) Tetsuya SAT		i, Yamadaoka, iita-shi, Osaka 565-0871	Japan		
	c/o	Osaka University,			
3) Hiroyuki WA	TANABE 1 Su	I, Yamadaoka, iita-shi, Osaka 565-0871	Japan		
4) Masato UED		3-39, Higashi, ukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0	046 Japan		
FUSED RING CO THOSE, AND OF THIN FILM	l assignor(s), have inver DMPOUND AND METHO RGANIC THIN FILM DE	OD FOR PRODUCING VICE AND ORGANIC	SAME, POLYMI THIN FILM TRAN	ISISTOR COMPRISING	G SUCH ORGANIC
and executed an otherwise indicat					rewith unless
Whereas	filed on Sept	ember 8, 2008	, Serial No	12/282071	; and
SUMITON	10 CHEMICAL COMPA 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chom Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-82	ne,			
patents to be obt NOW THE hereby acknowle transfer, and set this invention and which may be gratents and Trace	es to acquire the entire in ained therefor; REFORE, be it known the dged, I/WE, as assigned, over unto the assignee, at this application, and all references the United Stance with the terms of	nat, for good and valuer(s), have sold, assign its lawful successors I divisions, and continuissues thereof; and I/Ntates to issue all Lette	able consideration ed, transferred, a and assigns, MY/ uations thereof, a WE hereby author	n from assignee, the re nd set over, and do her OUR entire right, title, a nd all Letters Patent of rize and request the Co	ceipt of which is eby sell, assign, and interest in and to the United States emmissioner of
assignee, its suc proceeding, sign desirable to perfi- continuation, and successors and	E HEREBY further coven cessors and assigns, ar all lawful papers when cect the title to this invent dreissue applications, massigns, to obtain and eany expense incident to	ny facts known to ME/lo called upon to do so, e ion in said assignee, i nake all rightful oaths e nforce proper patent p	JS respecting this execute and delivents successors and and generally do exprotection for this is	invention and testify in and papers that may be assigns, execute all deverything possible to a nvention in the United	n any legal e necessary or ivisional, id assignee, its States, it being
	INVENTORS			DATE SI	
1):	Masahir	o Musura		Sep. 1:	3, 200f
Name:				•	
2): Name:	Ve source	JOLOW SATOH		Jep 10,	0
	Hzrovuki	Sotolo Buya SATOH Watomabe		Sep. 13	2008
3):	Pr. 0. 7 2 PC	14 -A -111400 -		3-1	, - 0

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Hiroyuki WATANABE

Masato UEDA

Name:

Name:

4):

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	ereas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Osaka University,		
1) Masahi	ro MIURA	1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0871 Japan		
		c/o Osaka University,		
2) Tetsuy	a SATOH	1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0871 Japan		
		c/o Osaka University,		
3) Hiroyul	ki WATANABE	1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0871 Japan	<u> </u>	
4) Masato	UEDA	2-8-39, Higashi, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0046 Japan		
FUSED RII THOSE, AI THIN FILM	NG COMPOUND AND ME ND ORGANIC THIN FILM	rvented certain improvements in THOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, PODEVICE AND ORGANIC THIN FILM rs Patent of the United States of American Processing P	TRANSISTOR COMPRISING SU	JCH ORGANIC
	ndicated below:			_
Who	filed on <u>Sept</u> ereas	ember 8, 2008 , Serial No		; and
	MITOMO CHEMICAL COM 27-1, Shinkawa 2-c Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104	nome,		
NOV hereby ack transfer, ar this inventi which may Patents an	be obtained therefor; V THEREFORE, be it known the second of the second	ire right, title and interest in the appli on that, for good and valuable considgenor(s), have sold, assigned, transfere, its lawful successors and assigned all divisions, and continuations the ll reissues thereof; and I/WE herebyd States to issue all Letters Patent for softhis Assignment;	eration from assignee, the receip rred, and set over, and do hereby s, MY/OUR entire right, title, and i reof, and all Letters Patent of the l authorize and request the Commi	ot of which is sell, assign, nterest in and to United States issioner of
assignee, i proceeding desirable to continuation successors	its successors and assigns g, sign all lawful papers wh o perfect the title to this inv on, and reissue applications s and assigns, to obtain ar	venant and agree that I/WE will, with any facts known to ME/US respection called upon to do so, execute and rention in said assignee, its successor, make all rightful oaths and general denforce proper patent protection for to the execution of such papers shall	ing this invention and testify in any d deliver all papers that may be ne ors and assigns, execute all division lly do everything possible to aid as or this invention in the United State	y legal ecessary or onal, ssignee, its es, it being
	<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNE	<u>:D</u>
1):			•	
Name:		Masahiro MIURA		
2): Name:		Tetsuya SATOH		
3):		•		
Name:	Hir	oyuki WATANABE		
4):		masato Nede	Sep. 2	4,2008

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

Masato UEDA

Name: